
 

NAME   : DR. M. NAGESHWARI 

POSITION  : ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  

FACULTY OF  : DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

EMAIL ID  : mnageshwaridgl@gmail.com 

LANGUAGES PROFICIENCY 

READ  : TAMIL & ENGLISH 

WRITE : TAMIL & ENGLISH 

  SPEAK : TAMIL & ENGLISH 

1. QUALIFICATION 

S. NO. 
DEGREE / DIPLOMA 

/ CERTIFICATE 
DISCIPLINE  NAME OF THE INSTITUTION 

YEAR OF 

PASSING 

1. UG HISTORY M. V. MUTHIAH GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, DINDIGUL APRIL - 2003 

2. PG HISTORY ARULMIGU PALANIANDAVAR ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, PALANI APRIL - 2005 

3. M.PHIL. HISTORY MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY, PALKALAI NAGAR, MADURAI APRIL - 2006 

4. PH.D. HISTORY MADURAI KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY, PALKALAI NAGAR, MADURAI APRIL - 2014 

2. TEACHING EXPERIENCE 

S. NO. INSTITUTION FROM – TO  (PERIOD) 

1. ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, FATIMA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), MADURAI 06.12.2015 ONWARDS 

2. M. V. MUTHIAH GOVERNMENT ARTS COLLEGE FOR (W), DINDIGUL  AUG. 2014 - DEC. 2015 

3. POSITION HELD IN FATIMA  

S. NO. NAME OF THE POSITION DURATION 

1. FACILITATOR, QUALITY CIRCLE  2015 - 2016 

2. COORDINATOR IN EXTENSION  2018 ONWARDS 

4. AREAS OF SPECIALIZATION 

➢ HISTORY OF MODERN INDIA 

5. ORIENTATION/REFRESHER/TRAINING PROGRAMMES/FDP ATTENDED 

S. NO. PROGRAMME  THEME ORGANIZED BY DATE 

1. 7-DAY ORIENTATION PROGRAMME   FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME FATIMA COLLEGE, MADURAI 
04.11.2016 -
11.11.2016 

2. 
ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR 

FACULTIES 
FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME FATIMA COLLEGE, MADURAI 15.06.2018 

mailto:mnageshwaridgl@gmail.com


 

S. NO. PROGRAMME  THEME ORGANIZED BY DATE 

3. 
ORIENTATION PROGRAMME FOR 

FACULTIES 
FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME FATIMA COLLEGE, MADURAI 

28.06.2018 -
30.06.2018 

6. NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL SEMINARS, WORKSHOPS, CONFERENCES & SYMPOSIUMS 

S. 

NO. 
PROGRAMME & THEME ORGANIZED BY DATE 

PARTICIPATED 

/ PRESENTED 
TITLE OF THE PAPER 

1. 
ONE-DAY SEMINAR ON FREEDOM 

FIGHTERS AND TERRORISM - ESSAY 

WRITING                                                                                          

YOUTH RED GROSS, 
DINDIGUL 

AUG. 22, 

2002 
PRESENTED 

TERRISM IN TAMIL NADU  

FREEDOM STRUGGLE 

2. 
ONE-DAY WORKSHOP ON 

“INTERACTION WITH PEER TEAM” 

ARULMIGU PALANIANDAVAR 

ARTS COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, 
PALANI 

DEC. 2005 PARTICIPATED - 

3. 
ONE-DAY SEMINAR ON TOURISM 

AND NATIONAL INTEGRATION  

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY, 
VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE, 
THIRUVEDAGAM 

JAN. 17, 
2003 

PARTICIPATED - 

4. 
NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 28TH 

ANNUAL SESSION OF THE SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS  

SRI KRISHNA DEVARAYA 

UNIVERSITY, ANDHRA 

PRADESH  

JAN. 19 - 21, 

2008 
PRESENTED 

TONDI AND ITS OVERSEAS 

COMMERCIAL CONTACTS IN 

THE MADEIVAL PERIOD 

5. 
INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR ON 

UNSUNG WOMEN FREEDOM FIGHTER  
MOTHERS TERESA WOMEN’S 

UNIVERSITY, KODAIKANAL 
AUG. 20, 

2008 
PRESENTED 

V.M KOTHAI NAYAKI 

AMMAIYAR 

6. 
NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 29TH 

ANNUAL SESSION OF THE SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS  

MANONMANIUM 

SUNDARANAR UNIVERSITY, 
TIRUNELVELI 

JAN. 30 - 

FEB. 01, 
2009 

PRESENTED 
COLONIAL REVENUE POLICY 

IN MADURAI DISTRICT1801-
1827 

7. 
NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 30TH  

ANNUAL SESSION OF THE SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS 

CO-OPERATIVE ARTS & 

SCIENCE COLLEGE , MADAYI, 
KANNUR 

FEB. 28 - 

MAR. 02,  
2010 

PRESENTED 
TOBACCO CULTIVATION AND 

TRADE IN TAMILNADU 

UNDER COLONIAL RULE  

8. 

ONE-DAY SEMINAR ON SOCIO-
CULTURAL HISTORY OF TAMILNADU 

AS REFLECTED IN THE TEMPLE ARTS 

OF VIJIYANAGARA-NAYAK  PERIOD 

SCHOOL OF PERFORMING 

ARTS, MADURAI KAMARAJ 

UNIVERSITY 

MAR. 10,  
2010 

PARTICIPATED - 

9. 

NATIONAL SEMINAR ON 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGION 

HUMANIST AND PHILOSOPHICAL 

RESEARCH, MADURAI  

MADURAI KAMARAJ 

UNIVERSITY, MADURAI 
MAR. 30,  
2010 

PRESENTED 

LAND REVENUE SYSEM IN 

TIRUCHIRAPALLI DISTRICT 

EARLY TO BRITISH RULE-A 

STUDY. 

10. 
TEN-DAY SEMINAR ON   KALVETTIYAL 

AND ARCHAEOLOGY 
TAMILNADU ARCHAEOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT , MADURAI 
JAN. 03 - 12, 

2011 
PARTICIPATED - 

11. 

NATIONAL SEMINAR ON 

DEPARTMENT OF RELIGION 

HUMANIST AND PHILOSOPHICAL 

RESEARCH, MADURAI (NATIONAL) 

MADURAI KAMARAJ 

UNIVERSITY, MADURAI 
MAR. 03, 
2011 

PRESENTED 
DINDIGUL – A HISTORICAL 

VIEW 

12. 
ONE-DAY SEMINAR ON RECENT 

TRENDS IN HISTORICAL RESEARCH 

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL 

STUDIES, MADURAI 

KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY, 
MADURAI 

MAR. 23 - 

25, 2011 
PARTICIPATED - 

13. 
INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR ON 72ND  

SESSION INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS  
PUNJABI UNIVERSITY, 
PATIALA 

DEC. 10 - 13, 

2011 
PARTICIPATED - 

14. 
NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 30TH 

ANNUAL SESSION OF THE SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS  

UNIVERSITY OF MADRAS, 
CHENNAI 

MAR. 28 - 

31, 2012 
PRESENTED 

ROLE OF COLLECTORS IN THE 

BOARD OF REVENUE 1801-
1827 



 

S. 

NO. 
PROGRAMME & THEME ORGANIZED BY DATE 

PARTICIPATED 

/ PRESENTED 
TITLE OF THE PAPER 

15. INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON 

“MANAGEMENT ENGINEERING 

SCIENCE, HUMANITIES AND 

TECHNOLOGY” 

ICMESHT 2015, 
BANGALORE 

MAR. 28, 
2015 

PRESENTED 

WOMEN HEALTH CARE IN 

MADURAI CORPORATION 

16. TOURISM IN MADURAI 

17. 
NATIONAL SEMINAR ON CREATIVE 

MINORITIES IN HISTORY 
VHNSN COLLEGE, 
VIRUTHUNAGAR 

OCT. 14, 
2016 

PRESENTED 
INDIAN PAINTINGS AND ITS 

CREATIVE TECHNIQUE  

18. 
NATIONAL SEMINAR ON 

“CONTEMPORARY ISSUES AND ITS 

IMPLICATIONS IN INDIA” 

THE RESEARCH CENTRE OF 

ECONOMICS, FATIMA 

COLLEGE, MADURAI 

FEB. 23, 
2018 

PRESENTED 
CONTEMPORARY ISSUES AND 

ITS IMPLICATIONS IN 

AGRICULTURAL SECTOR  

19. 
TNSTC SPONSORED ONE-DAY 

WORKSHOP ON “AWARENESS OF 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS” 

THE RESEARCH ADVISORY 

COMMITTEE, FATIMA 

COLLEGE 

JULY 26, 
2019 

PARTICIPATED - 

20. 

NAAC SPONSORED NATIONAL 

SEMINAR ON “DISRUPTIVE 

INNOVATIONS IN HIGHER EDUCATION 

CURRICULUM –QUALITY 

ENRICHMENT OF DIGITAL NATIVES 

AND PROMOTING SOCIAL EQUITY” 

INTERNAL QUALITY 

ASSURANCE CELL, FATIMA 

COLLEGE, MADURAI  

AUG. 30, 

2019 
PARTICIPATED - 

21. 
TWO-DAY NATIONAL E-CONFERENCE 

ON “SOCIETAL TRENDS” 
ST. MARY,S COLLEGE 

AUTONOMOUS , TUTICORIN 
FEB. 06 & 

07, 2021 
PRESENTED 

CORRUPTION BEFORE AND 

AFTER INDEPENDENCE 

7. ARTICLES PUBLISHED IN JOURNALS/MAGAZINES/BOOKS 

S. 

NO. 
JOURNAL / MAGAZINE / 

BOOK NAME 
TITLE OF THE ARTICLE 

MONTH/ 

YEAR 
VOL. 

NO. 
ISS. 

NO. 
PAGE 

NO. 
ISSN/ 

ISBN 
PUBLISHER 

1. 
PROCEEDINGS OF SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY 

CONGRESS 

TONDI AND ITS OVERSEAS 

COMMERCIAL CONTACTS IN 

THE MADEIVAL PERIOD 

JAN. 

2008 
1 - 

358-
361 

- 
SOUTH INDIAN 

HISTORY CONGRESS 

2. 
BOOK OF UNSUNG 

WOMEN FREEDOM 

FIGHTERS  

V.M KOTHAI NAYAKI 

AMMAIYAR 
MAR. 

2009 
1 - 59-61 - 

MOTHER TERESA 

WOMEN’S UNIVERSITY, 
KODAIKANAL  

3. 
PROCEEDINGS OF SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY 

CONGRESS PROCEEDINGS 

COLONIAL REVENUE POLICY 

IN MADURAI 

DISTRICT1801-1827 

JAN. 28 - 

30, 
2011 

1 - 
549-
552 

- 
SOUTH INDIAN 

HISTORY CONGRESS 

4. 
BOOK OF PALSAMAYA 

AAIVALAR MANRAM  

LAND REVENUE SYSTEM IN 

TIRUCHIRAPALLI DISTRICT 

EARLY TO BRITISH RULE-A 

STUDY 

MAR. 

30, 
2010 

2 - 
510-
513 

978-81-
910214-
1-7 

DEPARTMENT OF 

RELIGION,HUMANIST 

AND PHILOSOPHICAL 

RESEARCH,MADURAI 

5. 
PROCEEDINGS OF SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY 

CONGRESS  

TOBACCO CULTIVATION 

AND TRADE IN TAMILNADU 

UNDER COLONIAL RULE  

FEB. 

2010 
1 - 

349-
351 

2229-
3671-
2010 

SOUTH INDIAN 

HISTORY CONGRESS 

6. 
BOOK OF PALSAMAYA 

AAIVALAR MANRAM 

BOOK 

DINDIGUL – A HISTORICAL 

VIEW 
MAR. 

2011 
1 - 

456-
459 

978-81-
910214-
1- 

DEPARTMENT OF 

RELIGION,HUMANIST 

AND PHILOSOPHICAL 

RESEARCH, MADURAI 

7. 
PROCEEDINGS OF SOUTH 

INDIAN HISTORY 

CONGRESS PROCEEDINGS 

ROLE OF COLLECTORS IN 

THE BOARD OF REVENUE 

1801-1827 

MAR. 

2011 
1 - 

541-
543 

2229-
3671-
2010 

SOUTH INDIAN 

HISTORY CONGRESS 

8. JOURNAL OF 

MANAGEMENT 

WOMEN HEALTH CARE IN 

MADURAI CORPORATION 
APR. 

2015 
1 - 

102-
103 

978-93-
85225-

ICMESHT 2015 

BANGALORE 



 

S. 

NO. 
JOURNAL / MAGAZINE / 

BOOK NAME 
TITLE OF THE ARTICLE 

MONTH/ 

YEAR 
VOL. 

NO. 
ISS. 

NO. 
PAGE 

NO. 
ISSN/ 

ISBN 
PUBLISHER 

9. 

ENGINEERING SCIENCE, 
HUMANITIES AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
TOURISM IN MADURAI 

121-
123 

14-7 

10. 

PROCEEDINGS OF 

EMPOWERMENT, SOCIAL 

JUSTICE, INCLUSIVE 

DEVELOPMENT: ISSUES 

AND PERSPECTIVES OF 

TRIBAL TAMIL NADU 

EMPOWERMENT, SOCIAL 

JUSTICE, INCLUSIVE 

DEVELOPMENT: ISSUES AND 

PERSPECTIVES OF TRIBAL 

TAMIL NADU 

FEB. 

2018 
1 - 

254 - 

259 

978-93-
5174-
212-2 

DEPARTMENT OF 

HISTORY, DIRECTORATE 

OF DISTANCE 

EDUCATION, MADURAI 

KAMARAJ UNIVERSITY 

11. 
PROCEEDINGS OF 

CREATIVE MINORITIES IN 

HISTORY  

INDIAN PAINTINGS AND ITS 

CREATIVE TECHNIQUE 
OCT. 

2016 
- - 

245 -
249 

978-93-
81723-
85-2 

VHNSN COLLEGE, 
VIRUTHUNAGAR 

12. 

QUARTERLY 

INTERNATIONAL 

MULTILATERAL THAMIZH 

JOURNAL), PEARL 

RESEARCH CENTRE FOR 

HISTORY, CULTURE AND 

TOURISM 

CORRUPTION BEFORE AND 

AFTER INDEPENDENCE 
FEB 

2021 
- - 

374-
381 

2321 - 

984X 

DEPARTMENT OF 

HISTORY, ST. MARY’S 

COLLEGE 

(AUTONOMOUS), 
TUTICORIN 

8. MEMBERSHIP IN PROFESSIONAL BODIES 

S. NO. NAME OF THE POSITION NAME OF THE BODY NAME OF THE INSTITUTION DURATION 

1. LIFE MEMBER - SOUTH INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS FROM 2011 

2. LIFE MEMBER - 
PANDIYA NATTU VARALATTRU 

PERAVAI 
FROM 2013 

3. ANNUAL MEMBER - INDIAN HISTORY CONGRESS FROM 2011  

9. FELLOWSHIP RECEIVED 

➢ INDIAN COUNCIL OF HISTORICAL RESEARCH FOR DOCTORAL FELLOWSHIP (PH.D) 

 

 


